# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	107/31/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA
_		07/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MHC TT Leasing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two North Riverside Plaza, Suite 800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78954716	CABINTIME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOT-2-34413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daiva K. Tautvydas
Signature:	/Daiva K. Tautvydas/
Date:	09/17/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0984

900116390

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment to MHC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment to MHC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0985

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Resort Parks International, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having the business address of 3801 Parkwood Boulevard, Suite 100, Frisco, Texas 75034 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark CABINTIME based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 78/954,716, filed August 17, 2006; and

WHEREAS, MHC TT Leasing Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of Two North Riverside Plaza, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said application and Assignor's rights to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right and title to and interest in the mark, the pending application therefor, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which said marks pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at Frisco (city), Texas (state), this 31st day of July , 2008.

RESORT PARKS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Printed Name: Walter Taccard

Printed Title: Vie fre

STATE OF less ) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that water B. Local is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the local flux full [title] of Resort Parks

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLE
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206 682 8100

REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0986

International, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

PATRICIA TSCHIRHART Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 16, 2009

**Notary Public** 

My appointment expires 4-16-99

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

-2-

206.682.8100 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0987

THOT\34413250.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008**